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(X4YI0 EJUMM-’\RY_ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [{N] PROVIDER'S PLAN DF SORBESTION . BEES
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e REGILATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION, ; Tas ' CROSE-REFERENCED TQ THE APPRIPRIATE GATE
: DEFICIENGY

To the best of my knowledge and belief

K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS © K00, o agent of Boyd Nursing and
: L . ilitation Center, the foliowing plan
| CFR. 42 CER 483.70(2) - Renhabiliation Gente owng b
of carrection constitutes a written
Building: 01 ‘ allegation of substantial compliance

. . I with Federal Medicare and Medicaid
FBurvey under: NFPA 101 (2000 editon) : . Requirements
: Freparation and execution of this plan

Facllity tyoe: SNE/NF
of correction does not considtute an

- Type of structure: Type ¥ (500) * admission or agreement by the provider
Smoke Compariment: Three (3) : of the trfjth of the factg alleged or
‘ conclusions gt farth in the alleged
: Fire Alarm: Full fire glarm (upgrede completed in ' deficiencies. This plan of correction is
‘ 2009) 7 ‘ preparad and/or executed solely because

it is required by the provision of Federal
and Satelaw, v

- Sprinkler Systern: Full sprinkler system
. Generator: Type Ii Dicsel instafled 1995 ﬁ _

A Standard Life Safety Code Survey was
conducted on 11/05/2014. The facility was found
ot fo be in compliance with the raguirements for L
: participation in Medicare and Medicaid. The : - :

_census the day of the survey was fifty-rine (59, f :
' The facility is licensed for sidy (80) bads, ; |

i The findings that follow demonstrate

, hongompliance with Title 42, Code of Federal ‘ : 1t ig the policy of Boyd Nursing angd
: ?eg}utgn?m 483, 70(2) et ;‘%q (g;ﬁa;ety from ' Rehabiiitetion Center to have a fire alarh
Fire} Deficiencies were clited with the highess , ? ; ; ,
- deficiency idertified at an "F" level system for E.Ife sgfety instatied, te,.sted
K052 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD . kgsp  and maintained in accordance with
§§=F : ~ NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and |
A ﬁra;gs;srgn iyzfem é@quéreﬂ for life safety is .’  NFPA 72. The system has an '
Installed, {ested, and maintained in sccordance : . taati
 with NFPA 70 National Etectrical Code and NFPA | ,  Sproved mainisnance and testing
| 72, The systern has an approved maintenarice program complying with applicabie
{ requirements of NFFA 70 and 72.

LABORATORY DIREGTOR'S OR PRGYIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATVES SIGNATURE ' THLE B DATE
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Any deficiency Sfi-fzﬁéﬁt ending with aasterisk (%) denotes a deficiancy which the institution may be excused from corresting Broviding 1 s datermined the
ather safeguards 2

vide sufficient protection to the petients, (Gees instructions, ) Except for nuising homes, the findings stated sbove are dizciosable 60 iz ys
foliowing the dete of surey whether or mot a plan of comection s previded, For nursing nrmes, the stiove fintings ard plans of correction are disclosatle 14
days foligwing the date these documents are made svailable & the fecility. If deficiencies ars offed, a0 approved plan of corection is requisils o sontmued
pragram padticiomion.
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[ CHE + BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIEY i BROVIDER'S PLAM CF CORE T ] e
PREFiX {EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PREQEDED &Y FULL FREFIY, (EACH CORRECTVE fmﬁ:ﬁé :‘35&;5,;53 combyzeion
A REGULATORY OR L3CIDENTIFVING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED 7O THE APPROPRIATE 1 DATE
DEFICIEND Y
K032 Continued From page 1 K pEo A sensitivity test on the smoke deteclors
j and ;esta‘ng program comolying with appficable - was conductad on 11/07/14 by Simplex
: requirements of NFEA 7D and 72 g614 L Grinnell, Aﬂy found issues were
| © immediately corrected.
{ The Administrator educated the facility
Maintenance Direcior on 11/07/14
! concerning the respongibility of the
facility to ensure contracted companies
- follow our expectations in maintaining
inspections and checks as they relate
to requiatory compliance.
" This STANDARD is not met a8 evidenced by: The facility Maintenance Director is to
| Based on interview and record review. it was keep a tickler system utilizing the TELS
¢ determined the facility faifad o ensure smoke ;
; . o m to ensure all Ingpections and
| detectors were inspetitd, according to Nationat syste o u @‘? hecl )
Fire Protection Association (NFPA) standards. checks are done timely. The Maintenance
* The deficiency had the potential to affect three (3} Director reports any discrepancies to the |
tof thre.-e {2) smoks c:;m;nartmmis sixty (60} monthly Safety Commities for review,
| Fesidents, stafi and visitars. The Safety Committes consists of the
‘The findings include. Administrator, Director of Nursing Services,
Maintenance Director, A/P clerk, Medical:
| Record review of the facility fire alarm system Records, Housekeeping Supervisor,
inspections on TV/0582014 81 216 PM, with the . o ;
" Regional Maintenance Director, revesled the Dietary Manager, gnd AGEW#% Dzrec'{or.i
tacility had an outside confractor perform a ‘The Safety Committee then farwards any
- sensifivity test last on smoke detectors connected concermns to the monthly QAP committee,
. to the fire alarm on 08/17/1Z; however, thers was | consisting of the Admministrator, Director
o decurmented evidence of the next required ' ; : i i
ical Dir
alternate yearly testing due in 2014, Interview, of Nursing Sewflces, Med , ecter,
- with the Regional Maintenance Director, at the Pharmacist, Maintenance Director,
ime of the review, revealed the outside Medical Records, Housekeaping Supr.
i&h?’&fﬁﬁkf Wais G pef“{}rﬂ’ Y rﬁﬁu‘r@d TESEEE’EQ oF E}Eetary Mﬁnﬁgeﬂ MDSC, Sinff Davejgpmeni
@ Wre aiErmn systemn and he was ol sure why | : o :
| the contractor had failed to perform the sensitivity Coordinator for further monitoring and E
~ (4] nnrf r‘nmnhgﬂt“ﬁﬁ 11}'?6!14 i
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K082 Continuad From page 2
testing.

' The findings were acknowiedged by the

| Administrator during the exit conferance,

: Reterence: NFPA 72 (1999 Edition)

l 7-3.2.1" Detector sensifivity shall be checked

"year thereafter. After the second required

. detector has remained within its listed and
. marked sensitivity range {or 4 percent

' parmiftied to be extended to 2 maximum of 5

| detector-caused nuisancs slarms and
_subsequent trends of these afarms shall be

- calibration tests shall be performed.

: isted and marked sensitivity range, it shall be
tested using any of the following methods:
(1) Calibeated test methog
(2) Manufacturer * s calibrated sensitivity test
Linstrument
{3} Listed control equipment arranged for the
pUrposs
~ {4} Brocke detector/eontrol unit arrangeriant
- whereby the detector causes a signal at the
- control unit where its sensitivity is cutside its
| listed sensitivity range
- (8) Other calibrated sensitivity test methods
approved by the autherity having jurisdiction

-listed and marked sengitivity range shall b
: clezned and recalibrated or he repiacad
; Exception No. 1 Deteciors listed as field

within 1 year after installation and every alternate ;

: calibration test, if sensfivity tests indicats that the
obscuration light gray smoke, If not marked), the

length of time batween calibration tests shall be

years. If the frequency is extendsd records of

- maintained. In zones orin areas where nuisance

" alarms show any increase over the previous YORT, |

i To ensure that each smoke detector is within its

' Detectors found to have a sensitivity outside the

i
?
i
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(%a} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION s
BREFIX (BACH DEFICIENCY MUST RE PRECEDED BY FULL, PREFIK (EACH CORRECTIVE ADTION SHgULD BE ﬁmﬁ%‘mmj
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BEFICIENGY) |
K052, Continued From page 3 K 0R2 |
- adjustable shail be permitied 10 be either adjusted | :
- within the listed and marked sensitivity range and -
cleaned and recalibrated, or they shall be :
replaced. ;
- Exception No. 2: This requirernent shall not spphly
1o singie station detectors referenced in 7-2.3 and
i Tabke 7-2.2. ‘
- The detector sensitivity shall not be tested or |
, Measurad using any device that administers an
, Unmeasured concentration of smoke or other |
“aerasol into the detecior, |
- |
K062

i 062 NFRA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
55=0
¢ Required automatic sprinkler systerms are
s cominuously maintalned in relizble operating
,condition and are inspacted and testeg
perodically
875

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by

- Based on observation and interview, it was

- determined the facility failed to ensure automatic
i Sprinkier Systems were mairdgined aocording to
- National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)

, standards, The deficiency had the potertial to

, affact one (1) of three (2) smoks compartments,
tand alf kitchen staff

¢ The findings include:

. Observation on 11/05/2014 at 1:15 PM. with the
- Regional Maintenance Director and the Facility

¢ sprinkler heads in the dishwashing area were
i located less than one (1) foot from light fixtures,
; Further shservation revealed the light fixture

Maintenance Director, revealed two (2) automatic

18.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,

It is the policy of Boyd Nursing and

" Rehabilitation Center to maintain an
automatic sprinkler system that is
continuously maintained and in reliable
operating condition and is inspected and

tested perindically.

The lights identified in the dishroom were:
relocated by the facility Maintenance
Director 11/26/14 in order to comply
with safely reguiremenis of approoviste
distance from the sprinkler.
The Administrator educated the facility
Mainteriamce Director on 11/07/14 on
the compliance requirement of
glectrical devices including lighting not
to be within 1 ft of any sorinkler heads
nor o extend below the plane of the
automatic sprinkder head dafisciors.
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extsnded below the plane of the automatic
_sprinkler head deflectors, Inferview, with the

- Maintenance Director had identified the fight
heads.

' The findings were acknowledged by the
Administrator at the exit conference

{ Reference: NFPA 13 (1999 Edition)
c5-55.2.1 Continuous or pon-continuous

- bedow the sprinkler deflector that prevent the
- pattern from fully developing shall comply with
5852
5-5.5.2 2 Spriniders shall be positioned in
. scoordance with the minimum: distances and
speciat exceptions of Sections 5.6 through 5-11
- 50 that they are located sufficiently away from
_ obstructions such as truss webs and chords,
pipes, columns, and fixtures. '

' Table 5-6.5.1.2 Positioning of Sprinkiers to Avoid
- Ubstructions to Discharge (SSU/SSH)

; Distance from Sprinklers to side of Obsituction
. {A} Maximum Aliowable Distance of Defiector
_above Bottom of Obatruction (in) (8)

Side of Obstnaction [A)
CObstruction {in) (B
Lessthan TR

Regional Maintenance Directer, at the time of the
. Gbsérvation, revealed neither him nor the Fagility

fixtures being too close to the automatic sprinkiar Z

- obstructions less than or equal to 18 in. (457 mm)

'O
1 toless than T RE In. Director of Nursing Services, MDSC,
2172 Medical Records, Medical Director,

ol ﬁf . o less than 2 # Phatmacist, Staff Development

Al Goordinator, Activities Director, Distary

On 11712714 the facility Maintenance
Director completad an audit throughout
the facility to identify any other lights
that did not meet compliance af less
than 1 foot from sprinkler heads or
extended below the plan of the
automatic sprinkler head defleciors,
identified lights will be relocated to meet
compliance by the Maintenance Director
by 12/18/14.
The Facility Maintenance Director will
econduct a bi-annual visua!l check on
all sprinkier heads within the facility :
to assure no electrical device has been
installed within 1 foot of a sprinkler
head or extends below the plane of ' [
the automatic sprinkler head deflector.
Any found deficiencies will be :
correcied and reported {0 the monthly
Safety Commitiee consisting of the
Administrator, Director of Nursing
Services, Maintenance, A/P glerk,
Housekeeping Supr, Medical Recards,
Dietary Manager and Activities Direclor.
The Safety Committes will then forward
any cohcarns to the monthty QAP
committee consisting of the Administrator
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K082 Continued From page &
2 Mtoiess than 2 ft 8,
C B
2R6In toless than 2 ft
T
dfitoless than 36 in.
Ca2
C3 M6 . to less than 4 #
f12
4 ftio less than 4 # 6 in.
P14
“AfiGin toless than 5 #
C 1812
: & & and greater
I8

_For §l units. 1 in. = 254 mm: 1 ft = 0,3048 m

. Note: For (&) and (), refer to Figure 5-8.5.1.2(a), |

Kosz, Manager for further monitoring and
continued compliance.
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